Appendix 1. USI numbers of figured specimens

	Figure 
	Species 
	Sex
	USI number

	3A
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152941

	3B
	Agraptocoris concolor
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00153379

	3C
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153938

	3D
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152379

	3E
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00152401

	3F
	Agraptocoris margaretae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00237867

	3G
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152367

	3H
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00153097

	4A
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152324

	4B
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152165

	4C
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00152308

	4D
	Agraptocoris pallescens
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153039

	4E
	Agraptocoris pallescens
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00153487

	4F
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152378

	4G
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00152445

	4H
	Agraptocoris subconcolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153942

	4I 
	Agraptocoris subconcolor
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00153522

	5A,B
	Acrotelus pilosicornis
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00147841

	5C,D
	Asciodema obsoletum
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00248695

	5E,F
	Camptotylus reuteri
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00140361

	5G,H
	Compsidolon schrenkianum
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00338088  

	5I
	Eurycolpus flaveolus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00147045

	5J
	Josifovius dimorphus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00149575

	5K,L
	Lepidargyrus instabilis
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00236029

	6A,B
	Omocoris cunealis
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00149559

	6C
	Oncotylus viridiflavus
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00148508

	6D
	Oncotylus viridiflavus
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00148458

	6E,F
	Phaeochiton ebulum
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00222180

	6G
	Phylus coryli
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00234817

	6H,I
	Zakanocoris aceri
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00248713

	6J,K
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00152272

	6L
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152335

	7A–C
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152942

	7D
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152936

	7E
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00152269

	7F
	Camptotylus reuteri
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00140361

	7G
	Eurycolpus flaveolus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00147045

	7H
	Lepidargyrus instabilis
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00236029

	7I
	Omocoris cunealis
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00149569

	7J
	Oncotylus viridiflavus
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00148458

	7K
	Phaeochiton ebulum
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00222180

	7L
	Phylus coryli
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00234817

	8A
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152965

	8B
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152356

	8C
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152379

	8D
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152985

	8E
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152159

	8F
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152202

	8G
	Agraptocoris pallescens
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153029

	8H
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152378

	8I
	Agraptocoris subconcolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153664

	9A,F
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152378

	9B,E
	Agraptocoris subconcolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152972

	9C,D
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152366

	10A,B
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152379

	10C,D
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152174

	10E,F
	Agraptocoris margaretae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00225992

	11A,C,E
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152836

	11B,D,F
	Agraptocoris pallescens
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153069

	12A–D
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153955

	12E–H
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152379

	12I–K
	Agraptocoris margaretae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00225992

	12L–O
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152836

	13A–C
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152174

	13D–F
	Agraptocoris pallescens
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153069

	13G–I
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152378

	13J–L
	Agraptocoris concolor
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00153441

	13M–N
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	female
	AMNH_PBI 00153208

	14A,E
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152372

	14B
	Agraptocoris concolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153641

	14C,F
	Agraptocoris subconcolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152972

	14D
	Agraptocoris subconcolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153997

	14G,J
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152378

	14H,K
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152344

	14I,L
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152174

	14M,O
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152367

	14N,P
	Agraptocoris pallescens
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153069

	14Q
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152332

	14R
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152379

	14S
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152378

	14T
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152991

	14U
	Agraptocoris eugeniae
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152341

	14V
	Agraptocoris nigrisetosus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152991

	14W
	Agraptocoris oncotyloides
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152174

	14X
	Agraptocoris pallescens
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152364

	14Y
	Agraptocoris pamiricus
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00152378

	14Z
	Agraptocoris subconcolor
	male
	AMNH_PBI 00153911


[bookmark: _GoBack]
